



Ocean County Health Department
Daniel E. Regenye, MHA, Public Health Coordinator/Health Officer
175 Sunset Avenue, PO Box 2191 Toms River, NJ 08754
Telephone: (732) 341-9700 Fax: (732) 286-1495
E-Mail: xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxx.xxx
www.ochd.org



Complaint Memorandum

Insp Date: 11/17/17 **Business ID:** 100707
Business: Chuck E Cheese's Pizza
28 Brick Plaza
Brick, NJ 08723

Inspection: OU000237
File Number: 2051
Phone: 7322629200
REHS: B-102062 George McCoy
Reason: 06. COMPLAINT
Results: Complete

Complaint Number: C-201711171115-OU

Time In / Time Out

Date	In	Out	Insp	Travel	Total	Mileage	Notes
11/28/17	08:10 AM	08:40 AM	0:30	0:00	0:30	0	
Total:			0:30	0:00	0:30	0	

Complaint Information

Type Food Complaint Date Received _____ Received By England, Lynn
Complaint Origin Public Date Assigned _____ Assigned Inspector McCoy, George
Establishment Municipality 1506 Brick Date Finalized 11/27/17
Location _____
Owner, Agent of Responsible Person _____

Complainant Information

Complainant [REDACTED] Phone [REDACTED]
Address [REDACTED] City [REDACTED] State NJ Zip [REDACTED]
Occupation _____ Employer _____

Nature of Complaint: Foodborne Illness Complaint 11-4-17

[REDACTED] requesting place check out dirty.

This item has Media/Attachments. See Footnote 1 at end of questionnaire.

Footnote 1

Complaint Memorandum

Footnote 1 (Continued)

Foodborne Illness Complaint

Non-Media File Attachment

File Type: Adobe PDF File

Current Path Name:
C:\WinWam5\MediaFiles\OU000036.pdf

Original Path Name:
G:\Scanned Files\Chucky Cheese
_201711171108.pdf

Complaint Investigation Narratives

Narrative Date 11/28/17 Narrative Author McCoy, George

11-20-17, ONSITE I MET WITH THE STORE MANAGER SHE WAS NOT AWARE OF THE COMPLAINT. SHE STATED THAT NO ILL FOOD WORKERS ARE ALLOWED TO CONDUCT FOOD PREP. I CONDUCTED A CH - 24 INSPECTION. THE INSPECTION RESULTED IN A SATISFACTORY RATING. NO VIOLATIONS WERE OBSERVED WHICH MAY HAVE CONTRIBUTED TO A POSSIBLE FOOD BORNE INCIDENT.
11-28-17, I PHONED THE COMPLAINANT. I INFORMED [REDACTED] THAT I HAD BEEN TO THE RESTAURANT TO INVESTIGATE THE COMPLAINT. I TOLD [REDACTED] THAT I DID NOT FIND ANY CONDITIONS WHICH MAY HAVE CAUSED A FOOD BORNE ILLNESS.
THERE IS NO FURTHER CAUSE FOR ACTION AT THIS TIME BY THE OCHD.